THE DATASHEET OF
FC-5432-10A-C2-C
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
DOCUMENT  : FC543210A-C
REVISION    : A5
1
FUSE
FC-5432-10A-(C1~C4)-C

g 1.40 ± 0.20
h 0.65 ± 0.20
Type Designation :
FC - 5432 - 10A - C□ - C
(1)  (2)  (3)  (4)  (5)
Note:
(1) FC：Series number
(2) 5432：5.4 mm * 3.2 mm size
(3) 10A：Rated current
(4) C□：Cells
C1：One cell
C2：Two cells
C3：Three cells
C4：Four cells
(5) C：C version
DOCUMENT  : FC543210A-C
REVISION    : A5
3
  FC-5432-10A-(C1~C4)-C
Characteristics :
Electric performance
Item Specification and Requirement
Fusing Time vs Electric Power
Fusing Time vs Voltage
※10AC1 Heater resistance is about 1.9Ω
※10AC2 Heater resistance is about 2.3Ω
※10AC3 Heater resistance is about 6.3Ω
※10AC4 Heater resistance is about 13.5Ω
Fusing Time by Heater
vs
Ambient Temperature
※Testing Power: 6.5W
DOCUMENT  : FC543210A-C
REVISION    : A5
4
  FC-5432-10A-(C1~C4)-C
Fusing Time vs Current
※10A Fuse resistance is about 3.2 mΩ (Fusing Current = 20A)
Fusing Time by Current
vs
Ambient Temperature
※10A Fuse resistance is about 3.2mΩ (Fusing Current = 20A)
Current Carrying Capacity
※Measure the current to reach the surface temperature which is
100℃ with different ambient temperature.
※Fuse resistance is about 3.2 mΩ
DOCUMENT  : FC543210A-C
REVISION    : A5
5
  FC-5432-10A-(C1~C4)-C
Reliability
Test Item Condition of Test Requirements
Carrying capacity
(UL248-14)
100% of rated current, 4hr Without melting
Temperature Rise
(UL248-14)
100% of rated current, measure of
surface temperature.
T < 75℃
Fusing time
(UL248-14)
200% rated current;
C1、C3、C4: 6W~39W shall be
applied to heater.
C2: 6W~40W shall be applied to
heater.
Clearing time < 1 min

Label Marking:
 The following items shall be marked on the reel:
1. Type designation
2. Quantity
3. Manufacturing date code
4. Manufacturer’s name
5. The country of origin
DOCUMENT  : FC543210A-C
REVISION    : A5
9
  FC-5432-10A-(C1~C4)-C
Sn plating Reflow Profile :
25°C to Peak ( 8 minutes max.)
25℃
Time
tp:30 Sec max.
Max. Ramp Down Rate =6℃/s
Max. Ramp Up Rate =3℃/s
T
em
p
er
at
u
re
150℃
200℃
217℃
260℃
Tp
60~120 Sec
Preheat Area 60~150 Sec
Reflow Soldering Method:
Reflow Soldering
Tp: 255~260℃ Max. 5 seconds
217℃ 60~150 seconds
Pre-Heat 150~200℃ 60~120 seconds
Time 25℃ to peak temperature 8 minutes max.
Note: Meet JEDEC J-STD-020D
Characteristics :
Functional temperature range: -25~85℃
Operating temperature range: -10~65℃ (Fusing time <1min)
Test temperature range: 25 ± 5℃
Ambient condition
Relative humidity: 45~85%
Air Pressure: 86~106kPa
5
DOCUMENT  : FC543210A-C
REVISION    : A5
10
  FC-5432-10A-(C1~C4)-C